

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL TO EXPAND THE BOUNDARIES OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY TERRITORY BY TAKING OVER REAL ESTATE OF THE STATE LOCATED IN ŽVAIGŽDŽIŲ G. 12, KULIONYS VILLAGE, ČIULĖNAI ELDERSHIP, MOLĖTAI DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

In accordance with Articles 3(3) and 38(1)(9) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Resolution of the Government of the Republic of Lithuania No. 28 of 15 January 2020 "On the Amendment to Resolution of the Government of the Republic of Lithuania No. 163 of 11 February 2015 "On the Approval of the List of Real Estate and Other Immovable Things of the State to Be Sold by Public Auction", Proposal from the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-65 of 21 October 2020 "On the Approval to Expand the Boundaries of Vilnius University Territory by Taking Over Real Estate of the State Located in Žvaigždžių g. 12, Kulionys Village, Čiulėnai Eldership, Molėtai District Municipality" and Resolution of the Senate of Vilnius University No. SPN-57 of 21 October 2020 "On the Approval to Expand the Boundaries of Vilnius University Territory by Taking Over Real Estate of the State Located in Žvaigždžių g. 12, Kulionys Village, Čiulėnai Eldership, Molėtai District Municipality", the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve the expansion of the boundaries of Vilnius University territory by taking over real estate of the State – recreational bungalow, unique number 4400-0360-5563, total area 143.23 sq. m, and outside structures, unique number 4400-0360-5641, located in Žvaigždžių g. 12, Kulionys village, Čiulėnai eldership, Molėtai district municipality, to manage, use and dispose of it for the period of 20 years under the State property trust agreement.